Local Weather Report

Date:

Report Time:

Present Conditions:

Winds:

Temperature:

Relative Humidity:

Barometric Pressure:

24 hour Rainfall:

Today’s Maximum
Temperature:

Today’s Minimum
Temperature:

Sunrise:

Sunset:

Saturday, 30" December 2017

6:00 pm

Overcast with showers

East Southeast at 13 kilometers per hour

24.0
97
1014.2
0.4

28.8

6:27

5:48

°C

%

mb

mm

°C

°C

am

pm

Marine Conditions : 31st December 2017

High Tides: 3:24 am 4:35 pm X %k %k k
Low Tides: 12:15 pm 8:36 pm * kK%
Seas conditions: Moderate to rough in open water
Swells: 1.5 to 2.5 meters

Winds: ESE-E at 20 to 40 km/h

Small craft operators and sea-bathers should
exercise caution for above normal sea swells

Synopsis and Forecast Conditions

Synopsis: Unstable conditions are affecting the islands

Advisory:

Forecast: Generally cloudy and breezy with some showers and
a few periods of rain

Service provided by the Government’s Meteorological Office at the Argyle International Airport — Argyle
Phone: 784-4584477 Fax: 784-4580868 ¢ Email: svgmet@gmail.com



