## **Local Weather Report**



Date:

Saturday, 30<sup>th</sup> December 2017

	Report	Time:	6:00	pm
--	--------	-------	------	----

Present Conditions: Overcast with showers

Winds:

## East Southeast at 13 kilometers per hour

Temperature:	24.0	°C
Relative Humidity:	97	%
Barometric Pressure:	1014.2	mb
24 hour Rainfall:	0.4	mm
Today's Maximum Temperature:	28.8	°C
Today's Minimum Temperature:	22.5	°C
Sunrise:	6:27	am
Sunset:	5:48	pm

Marine Conditions : 31st December 2017					
High Tides:	3:24 am 4:35 pm ****				
Low Tides:	12:15 pm	8:36 pm	****		
Seas conditions:	Moderate to rough in open water				
Swells:	1.5 to 2.5 meters				
Winds:	ESE-E at 20 to 40 km/h				
Advisory:	Small craft operators and sea-bathers should exercise caution for above normal sea swells				

**Synopsis and Forecast Conditions** 

Synopsis: Unstable conditions are affecting the islands

**Forecast**: Generally cloudy and breezy with some showers and a few periods of rain

Service provided by the Government's Meteorological Office at the Argyle International Airport – Argyle Phone: 784-4584477 Fax: 784-4580868 Email: <a href="mailto:system: